

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

July 16, 2014

Mr. Eric A. Larson, Site Vice President FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Beaver Valley Power Station Mail Stop A-BV-SEB1 P.O. Box 4, Route 168 Shippingport, PA 15077

SUBJECT:

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 - REASSIGNMENT OF

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BRANCH CHIEF

Dear Mr. Larson:

This letter is to inform you that effective July 13, 2014, Mr. Robert Schaaf has been assigned as the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Acting Branch Chief for Plant Licensing Branch I-2 through September 20, 2014. This branch in the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Division of Operating Reactor Licensing, has licensing oversight responsibility for Beaver Valley Power Station, Units 1 and 2. Mr. Schaaf assumes all supervisory duties previously held by Ms. Meena Khanna. Mr. Schaaf may be reached at 301-415-6020 or via e-mail at Robert.Schaaf@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,

Louise Lund, Deputy Director

Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-334 and 50-412

cc: Distribution via Listserv

July 16, 2014

Mr. Eric A. Larson, Site Vice President FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Beaver Valley Power Station Mail Stop A-BV-SEB1 P.O. Box 4, Route 168 Shippingport, PA 15077

SUBJECT:

BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 - REASSIGNMENT OF

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BRANCH CHIEF

Dear Mr. Larson:

This letter is to inform you that effective July 14, 2014, Mr. Robert Schaaf has been assigned as the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Acting Branch Chief for Plant Licensing Branch I-2 through September 20, 2014. This branch in the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Division of Operating Reactor Licensing, has licensing oversight responsibility for Beaver Valley Power Station, Units 1 and 2. Mr. Schaaf assumes all supervisory duties previously held by Ms. Meena Khanna. Mr. Schaaf may be reached at 301-415-6020 or via email at Robert.Schaaf@nrc.gov.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Louise Lund, Deputy Director Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-334 and 50-412

cc: Distribution via Listserv

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC

LPL1-2 r/f

RidsNrrPMBeaverVallev RidsNrrDorl Resource

RidsAcrsAcnw_MailCTR Resource RidsNrrOd Resource

RidsRegion1MailCenter Resource

RidsDorlLpl1-2 Resource

RidsNrrLAABaxter Resource

ADAMS Accession No.: ML14177A686 *Via email

7 D A MO 7 CO				
OFFICE	LPLI-2/PM	LPLI-2/LA*	LPL1-2/BC	NRR/DORL/DD
NAME	JWhited	ABaxter	MKhanna	LLund
DATE	6/27/14	7/07/14	7/11/14	7/16/14

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY